OP \$390.00 88194003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
xG Technology, Inc.		02/11/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vislink Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	240 S. Pineapple Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 701	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34236	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88194003	NUCOMM
Serial Number:	87790374	ADVENT
Serial Number:	87790382	AIR PRO
Serial Number:	87576548	IMTDRAGONFLY
Serial Number:	87393800	NEWSNET
Serial Number:	87976408	NEWSNET
Serial Number:	86247198	XVM
Serial Number:	86085711	XG
Serial Number:	76977605	X G
Serial Number:	76431714	X G
Serial Number:	78553006	XMAX
Serial Number:	78973622	XMAX
Serial Number:	77508523	XMONITOR
Serial Number:	86089531	VISLINK
Serial Number:	85521533	LIVEGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8138141121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900487453 REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0878

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8137870463

Email: dlcookiplaw@me.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis L. Cook

Address Line 1: 132 St. Petersburg Drive, W.

Address Line 2: Law Offices of Dennis L. Cook, PLLC

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis L. Cook
SIGNATURE: /dennis I. cook/

DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=State of Delaware Certicate of Name Change#page1.tif source=State of Delaware Certicate of Name Change#page2.tif source=State of Delaware Certicate of Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0879



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "XG TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XG TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "VISLINK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3562449 8100 SR# 20190875619

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSIR.

Authentication: 202278932

Date: 02-18-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0880

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

XG TECHNOLOGY, INC.

February 11, 2019

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

xG Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Article First of the certificate of incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:
 - "1. The name of this Corporation is Vislink Technologies, Inc."
- 2. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected by this Certificate of Amendment was duly authorized by the board of directors of the Corporation by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The foregoing amendment shall be effective as of the time this Certificate of Amendment is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0881

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed in its corporate name as of the date first written above.

XG TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By:

Name: Roger Branton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 02/28/2019